MSEK
Geographical market
SE

DK

NO

GB

FR

AU

CA

Other

Net Sales Total

MSEK

Product category
Scaffolding

Work Zone Safety

Digital & Technical Solutions
Other*

Net Sales Total

* includes FAS Converting which was divested in January 2024

2023
Period
Q1
45
24
89
108
29
34
4

22

355

Q1
186
92
34
43
355

Q2
40

27

85

58

21

34

12

34

311

Q2
155
90
21
45
311

Q3
37

20

61

47

28

31

14

13

251

Q3
118
78

17

38
251

Q4
38

27

61

55

27

25

13

25

271

Q4
130
71
23
47
271

Total
160
98
296
268
105
124
43
94
1188

Total
588
331

95
173
1188



